1201 Leopard Street

Clty of COerS Christi Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

21-0006 Version: 2 Name:

Ordinance Status: Passed
12/10/2020 In control: City Council
12/22/2020 Final action: 12/22/2020

One-reading Ordinance awarding a construction contract to JM Davidson Ltd., Aransas Park, Texas,
for Cole Park Pier Improvements, located in Council District 2, in an amount not to exceed
$7,542,527.00; appropriating $4,415,430.00 from the Type B Sales Tax Fund, $1,250,000.00 from the
Community Enrichment Fund, and $1,877,097.00 from the General Fund unreserved fund balance (to
be reimbursed to the General Fund after a deductive change order is executed) and amending the
operating and capital budgets.

Engineering Services, Parks and Recreation Department, Contracts and Procurement

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo-Cole Park Pier Award of Construction-Final2, 2. Ordinance - Cole Park Pier
Construction Contract, 3. Maps - Cole Park Pier, 4. Bid Tab - 18171A Cole Park Pier, 5. CIP Page - FY
2020-2021 Cole Park Pier
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
12/22/2020 2 City Council passed on emergency Pass

One-reading Ordinance awarding a construction contract to JM Davidson Ltd., Aransas Park, Texas,
for Cole Park Pier Improvements, located in Council District 2, in an amount not to exceed
$7,542,527.00; appropriating $4,415,430.00 from the Type B Sales Tax Fund, $1,250,000.00 from the
Community Enrichment Fund, and $1,877,097.00 from the General Fund unreserved fund balance
(to be reimbursed to the General Fund after a deductive change order is executed) and amending the
operating and capital budgets.

City of Corpus Christi

Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/26/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

