
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-0107 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:1/12/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/26/2021 2/9/2021

Title: Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 032311 to increase the appropriation of Type B funding for the
Cole Park Pier to $5,000,000.00 from the unreserved fund balance of the Type B Sales Tax Fund and
decrease the appropriation from the unreserved fund balance of the General Fund by $349,427.00;
transferring funds in the amount of $7,777,670.00 to the Park CIP Fund; and amending the budget.

Sponsors: Finance & Procurement

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo  - Ordinance- Cole Park Pier, 2. Ordinance - Cole Park Pier Construction Contract -
Type B funding 01.13.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passed on second readingCity Council2/9/2021 1 Pass

passed on first readingCity Council1/26/2021 1 Pass

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 032311 to increase the appropriation of Type B funding for the
Cole Park Pier to $5,000,000.00 from the unreserved fund balance of the Type B Sales Tax Fund and
decrease the appropriation from the unreserved fund balance of the General Fund by $349,427.00;
transferring funds in the amount of $7,777,670.00 to the Park CIP Fund; and amending the budget.

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

